



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.33634 of 2025

Shankar Bag

....

***Petitioner
Represented by***

Mr. C.R. Pattnaik, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

***Opp. Parties
Represented by***

*Mr. S.S. Routray,
Additional Standing Counsel*

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

08.12.2025

**Order No.
01.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned State counsel shall obtain instructions with regard to the allegations made by the petitioner that he is being obstructed by some persons from constructing his house sanctioned under the Antodaya Gruha Yojana.
3. If necessary an affidavit be filed.
4. List this matter on 22nd December, 2025.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge**

Puspanjali