



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). No. 33634 of 2025

Shankar Bag

`....

Petitioner

Represented by

Mr. C.R.Pattnaik, Advocate

-Versus -

***State of Odisha and
Ors***

....

Opposite Parties

Represented by

Mr. S.N.Pattnaik, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

22.12.2025

**Order No.
02.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As directed, learned State counsel has obtained instructions from the concerned BDO, stating that in view of the pendency of a civil suit relating to the very same property wherein, the civil Court has directed both the parties to maintain status quo, no further steps have been taken.
3. Learned State counsel is requested to bring the above facts in the form of an affidavit which is to be filed after serving copy on the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may take necessary instructions in the matter.
4. List this matter on 19.01.2026.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge