



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.33634 of 2025

Shankar Bag

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
M/s C.R. Pattnaik

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. G. Mohanty,
Standing Counsel

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

04. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, the writ petition is disposed of as withdrawn giving liberty to the Petitioner to approach the common law forum i.e. the Civil Court for seeking his appropriate relief there.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge

Pradeep